
NACLO 2014 INDIVIDUAL ROUND RESULTS 
 
1. Winners 
 
USA TEAM 1 
 

145 95.81 91.38 Darryl Wu Bellevue WA 

37 90.69 83.69 Jackie Bredenberg 
Royal 
Oak 

MI 

1610 89.51 84.5 Alexander Babiak Ithaca NY 

301 89.07 80.58 Deven Lahoti Houston TX 

 
USA TEAM 2 
 

561 88.32 70.34 Brandon Epstein Dix Hills NY 

1435 87.68 72.54 James Bloxham Marblehead MA 

1856 86.84 76.63 Kevin Li San Diego CA 

1172 86.33 81.78 Catherine Wu San Diego CA 

 
USA ALTERNATES 
 

156 86.13 77.94 Keiko Mori Marietta GA 

1642 85.63 77.03 Aidan Langston Brooklyn NY 

790 83.88 78.68 Laurestine Bradford Seattle WA 

177 83.38 79.1 Kenneth Smith Huntington Beach CA 

 
CANADA 
 

404 81.12 82.29 Daniel Lovsted Toronto ON 

173 79.64 74.74 Stella Lau Mississauga ON 

1735 79.04 76.18 Yan Huang West Windsor NJ 

19 76.31 70.41 Simon Huang Toronto ON 

 
CANADA ALTERNATES 
 

1626 76.19 75.61 
Minh-
Tam 

Nguyen Scarborough ON 

2039 74.75 69.66 Jacob Jackson Toronto ON 

 
 
2. Averages 
 

Problem I   8.73/10 

Problem J  10.73/15 

Problem K   5.13/10 

Problem L   6.98/10 

Problem M   5.59/10 



Problem N   0.82/5 

Problem O   2.98/5 

Problem P  11.74/15 

Problem Q   9.99/20 

TOTAL 62.72/100 

 
 
3. All scores 
 
Notes: 
 
1. The TOTAL score below is accurate. The scores for the individual problems are truncated (rounded 
down), so they may not add exactly to the TOTAL. 
 
 

ID TOTAL I J K L M N O P Q INITS STATE 

MAXIMUM 100 10 15 10 10 10 5 5 15 20 - - 

145 95.81 10 15 9.5 10 8 5 4.5 13.81 20 DW WA 

37 90.69 8.14 14.4 10 10 10 5 3.75 15 14.4 JB MI 

1610 89.51 9.62 15 10 6.82 10 0.1 3.75 14.21 20 AB NY 

301 89.07 9.62 14.5 8.5 10 7 4.5 4.75 15 15.2 DL TX 

561 88.32 9.25 15 5.75 10 10 5 3.5 13.81 16 BE NY 

1435 87.68 9.25 15 6 9.52 8 0.1 5 14.8 20 JB MA 

1856 86.84 9.62 14 10 10 4 1 4 14.21 20 KL CA 

1172 86.33 9.62 14 9 7.46 8 0.1 4.75 15 18.4 CW CA 

156 86.13 9.62 14.5 9 7.3 9.5 0.1 3.5 15 17.6 KM GA 

1642 85.63 9.62 15 9.5 4.44 9 0.1 3.75 14.21 20 AL NY 

790 83.88 9.25 13 3.5 10 9 4 4.5 13.02 17.6 LB WA 

177 83.38 9.62 14 8.5 6.34 9 1 3.5 14.6 16.8 KS CA 

436 83.13 9.25 13.5 9 8.57 6 1 4 15 16.8 NS GA 

404 81.12 10 11 8.5 5.87 9.5 5 3 11.44 16.8 DL ON 

44 80.65 10 9.5 5 10 10 0.1 4.25 15 16.8 AZ MI 

144 80.42 9.62 9 6.5 10 4.5 5 4 15 16.8 BS CA 

102 80.25 10 14 6.5 10 7 0.1 4.25 14.8 13.6 VS CA 

92 79.92 8.88 14 2.75 9.52 4.5 5 4.25 14.21 16.8 VX MD 

173 79.64 10 11.1 7 7.98 7.5 5 3.25 14.21 13.6 SL ON 

1075 79.16 9.62 12 10 7.3 8 0.1 3.5 12.63 16 AM OR 

1735 79.04 8.7 11.3 6.5 8.88 8 0.1 3.75 15 16.8 YH ON(@NJ) 

117 78.77 7.4 14 6.25 9.04 7.5 5 3.75 13.81 12 TG IL 

565 77.62 9.62 9 9.75 10 8 0 4.25 15 12 EC CA 

466 77.53 8.14 11.2 6 8.88 8.5 4.5 3.5 14.8 12 RP VA 

1097 77.48 9.25 11.9 7.5 5.87 9 0.1 3 10.85 20 MS NJ 

443 77.33 9.25 12 5 9.52 7 0.1 4.25 15 15.2 CS UT 



1386 77.11 10 11.5 3 7.46 8.5 1 4.25 14.6 16.8 PG TX 

407 76.95 9.25 15 7 0 7 0 4.5 15 19.2 SH CA 

19 76.31 8.88 11.5 7.75 9.52 4.5 1 3.75 15 14.4 SH ON 

1626 76.19 8.88 12 6.5 6.34 8 0.1 3.75 14.6 16 MN ON 

190 76.08 9.25 15 4.75 9.52 5.5 5 3.25 15 8.8 EP GA 

524 75.56 10 2.1 8.5 10 7.5 0 3.25 14.21 20 JC CA 

386 75.51 10 6.3 9.25 10 6.5 0.1 3.75 13.61 16 TG TX 

636 75.43 10 15 5.25 7.77 7.5 5 3.5 14.21 7.2 YH CA 

135 75.33 10 14 6.25 6.82 2.5 0.1 4.25 14.6 16.8 DS IL 

2039 74.75 9.62 13.5 0 9.52 6.5 0.1 4.5 15 16 JJ ON 

1556 74.62 10 7.5 9.5 7.77 4.5 0.1 4.25 15 16 LS NY 

412 74.38 9.25 14 4.25 5.87 8.5 0.1 3 15 14.4 RF CA 

1380 74.07 8.51 14.5 6 10 7 1 3.25 14.21 9.6 AE MA 

1768 73.83 8.88 11.5 8.5 5.71 7.5 0.1 3 12.63 16 FL MI 

236 73.42 9.62 8 8 6.82 10 0.1 4.25 13.81 12.8 FR ON 

574 73.39 10 14.5 6 6.43 4.5 5 1.5 10.26 15.2 SC PA 

740 73.38 9.62 11.9 10 7.3 4 0.1 3 10.65 16.8 ED IL 

1307 72.81 4.07 11.5 6.5 9.52 6 0.1 4.5 13.81 16.8 SR OH 

87 72.8 9.62 11.5 5.5 8.57 6 0.1 4.5 15 12 MC MD 

455 72.59 4.81 12.5 9 10 4.5 0.1 4.25 13.02 14.4 GB ON 

872 72.56 8.88 15 1.5 9.04 5.5 0.1 3.5 13.02 16 JF PA 

921 72.44 8.88 12 9.25 5.23 5.5 0.1 3.25 13.81 14.4 SW MD 

90 72.24 10 7 9.75 9.52 6.5 0.1 4.75 13.42 11.2 DA MD 

298 71.36 9.62 14.4 6.5 4.76 7 0.1 3.5 9.47 16 MM NJ 

1068 71.18 9.25 14 5.25 4.24 8 0.1 4.5 13.02 12.8 AX NJ 

1117 70.99 9.25 13 3.5 6.82 6.5 0.1 4 14.21 13.6 SW NC 

666 70.62 9.62 15 3.5 9.04 4 0.1 4.75 15 9.6 OG WA 

392 70.43 9.25 15 3 8.57 4 0.1 3.5 15 12 RS ON 

228 70.37 8.88 7.5 5 8.21 4 5 4.75 13.42 13.6 MS CA 

1962 70.35 9.25 11 2.5 9.04 5.5 4.9 3.25 7.3 17.6 AM NJ 

930 69.78 9.62 12 10 3.33 7 0.1 2.25 9.47 16 SC CA 

326 69.52 9.62 7.5 7.5 8.88 4 0.1 3.5 14.8 13.6 PL CA 

46 69 9.25 11.9 3.75 5.23 7 5 2.25 14.21 10.4 KZ CA 

346 68.6 10 12.5 6.5 4.28 4 0.1 3 13.81 14.4 CS CO 

637 68.6 9.62 12.8 4.75 8.57 2.5 0.1 3.25 15 12 EJ NY 

2016 68.3 9.25 9.5 6 4.44 7 0.1 3 14.6 14.4 EC WI 

2013 68.3 8.88 13.5 7.5 7.93 4 0.1 1.75 12.63 12 TK KY 

607 68.2 7.03 12 2.5 10 7 0 4.25 13.42 12 MS CA 

1455 68.01 8.88 14 6.5 6.34 6 0.1 3.5 9.07 13.6 QH SC 

819 67.71 8.51 8 10 7.3 6.5 0.1 1.25 11.64 14.4 ZB CA 

273 67.32 8.88 15 2.25 9.52 0 0.1 3.75 14.21 13.6 AL NJ 



925 67.11 8.88 8.5 5.5 9.52 7.5 0.1 2.5 15 9.6 CC ON 

295 66.82 9.62 11.5 4.75 7.77 4 0.1 4.25 13.61 11.2 RS CA 

582 66.62 9.62 7 8 6.23 9.5 0.1 1.5 10.26 14.4 SB MD 

143 66.35 10 8.5 8 0.95 3 0.1 4 15 16.8 BC GA 

200 65.69 9.62 9.5 8.75 9.8 4 0.1 3.25 10.26 10.4 TH TX 

675 65.68 9.25 8 3 9.04 1.5 0.1 4.75 13.22 16.8 SK TX 

1552 65.61 9.62 14 3.75 7.46 7 0.1 4.25 13.02 6.4 AZ OR 

1996 64.66 9.25 13.5 3 10 1.5 0.1 3.5 14.21 9.6 BL MD 

109 64.46 5.37 14.5 0 4.28 6.5 0 4 14.6 15.2 SM GA 

1687 64.4 8.51 7.5 4.25 9.52 7.5 0 2.5 14.21 10.4 EK MI 

1034 64.24 9.62 13.9 5.75 6.82 6.5 0.1 3.25 7.89 10.4 DS NJ 

1233 64.1 9.25 15 2.25 8.09 3 1 3.25 11.05 11.2 MK CA 

1860 63.68 4.44 15 5.5 6.34 4 0.1 1.25 11.84 15.2 SK MD 

575 63.65 8.14 5.5 2.75 0 8.5 0.1 4.25 14.4 20 SP CA 

901 63.38 9.62 10.5 6 10 5 0.1 2.5 10.85 8.8 SO CO 

2059 63.28 8.88 13.5 1.5 6.34 6 0.1 2.25 7.89 16.8 AM IL 

475 63.27 8.88 14 3 8.41 5.5 0.1 2.75 13.42 7.2 MN MD 

1550 62.76 10 14.5 0.75 3.33 5.5 0.1 4.75 12.63 11.2 PB WI 

628 62.75 10 3.5 6.25 7.3 7.5 0.1 1.5 14.6 12 NR UT 

347 62.75 7.77 12.5 6.5 9.13 4 0.1 1.5 11.64 9.6 AS CO 

1937 62.52 9.25 8.9 3.25 4.92 5 0.1 2.5 15 13.6 AL NC 

878 61.43 8.51 2.5 5.25 7.14 7 0.1 3.5 13.02 14.4 HM GA 

1711 61.17 9.62 12 4.25 6.82 7 0.1 1.25 5.72 14.4 BF CA 

174 61.12 9.62 13 7 0 7 0.1 1.5 7.69 15.2 DR IL 

1931 60.91 8.88 8.9 7.75 5.87 6.5 0.1 3 7.1 12.8 NK NJ 

942 60.8 8.88 0 6 5.87 9 0 2.75 8.28 20 PP MN 

910 60.53 9.44 12 4.25 9.52 3.5 0.1 2.25 9.86 9.6 JY IL 

1159 60.4 9.62 7 4 7.93 5 0.1 1.25 8.68 16.8 NJ CA 

1513 59.98 7.77 14 3.75 10 4 0.1 2.5 10.65 7.2 YH KY 

1096 59.87 5.55 14 8 3.8 5 0 2 7.1 14.4 DB CT 

182 58.86 8.51 14 1 0 2 0.1 2.25 15 16 CH NY 

166 58.74 9.25 12.9 4 8.57 4.5 0.1 1.5 6.71 11.2 ZF NS 

1436 58.14 10 9 6.75 7.3 2.5 0 1.75 12.03 8.8 JP NH 

1310 57.94 6.85 14.5 0.25 9.32 5 0.1 3.25 9.86 8.8 SS PA 

1007 57.8 9.62 6 3.5 10 1.5 5 3.75 12.82 5.6 AP CA 

1497 57.71 8.88 8.7 1 4.28 6 0.1 2.5 11.84 14.4 BK MI 

1203 56.67 9.25 10.5 2.5 9.52 3 0.1 3.5 7.89 10.4 VW PA 

22 56.45 9.62 2 9.25 3.8 3 0.1 0 10.26 18.4 SA TX 

907 56.13 8.88 11.5 1 9.52 4.5 0.1 2 13.02 5.6 YK CT 

773 56.11 9.25 1.5 7 4.76 4 0.1 1.25 11.44 16.8 NN CA 

978 55.98 8.51 12 3 6.34 6 0.1 1.75 10.26 8 AZ NJ 



993 55.39 8.88 15 2.75 0 3 0.1 4.25 14.21 7.2 SL CA 

1875 55.38 8.88 12.5 0 7.77 4.5 0 1 6.31 14.4 JQ IL 

838 55.01 7.77 13.5 1.25 6.34 4.5 0.1 1.25 8.28 12 AH NY 

1521 54.26 9.25 8 4.75 7.3 5.5 0.1 0.25 7.1 12 BY NS 

687 54.26 8.88 10 0.5 9.04 5 0.1 3.25 9.47 8 DL NJ 

1666 54.13 9.25 9 4 9.41 7 0.1 1.5 9.86 4 GW ON 

486 54.03 8.51 2.5 4.75 4.92 8.5 0.1 3.25 7.89 13.6 RG NY 

118 53.49 8.51 8 5.5 6.66 0 0.1 4 7.1 13.6 KR WA 

1635 53.46 10 6 4.5 8.09 1 0 3.25 13.42 7.2 OL TX 

88 52.51 8.14 10.4 4.5 4.17 7 0.1 1.5 7.89 8.8 RM MD 

1754 52.26 8.14 7 4.5 6.03 8 5 3.25 4.73 5.6 YM CA 

355 51.94 10 7 0.5 7.77 0 4 3.25 13.81 5.6 DZ CA 

155 51.4 3.33 10.5 2 0 6 0 1.75 13.42 14.4 CX CA 

1242 51.16 8.88 7 5.5 6.82 2 0.1 1 11.05 8.8 AM KY 

924 50.77 7.77 7.5 5.75 5.39 4.5 0.1 1.25 7.3 11.2 RJ CA 

2021 50.29 5.55 13.5 2.5 5.23 3.5 0.1 2 7.5 10.4 CG NJ 

614 49.97 7.03 12.5 2.25 4.76 2 0.1 2.75 8.17 10.4 MS CA 

76 49.36 10 2 5.75 6.34 6 0 1.75 6.31 11.2 KZ TN 

1216 49.29 7.77 13 3 5.39 3 0.1 1.75 9.67 5.6 GL IL 

813 49.21 7.77 15 2.75 6.82 4 0.1 2.5 10.26 0 AM MI 

425 48.79 8.14 6.5 1.75 9.04 2 0.1 2.75 7.3 11.2 AZ CA 

167 46.88 7.77 0 2.75 7.3 6 0 3.25 14.21 5.6 LA CO 

1152 46.8 9.25 2 4.25 4.64 7 0.1 0 4.34 15.2 MB MD 

192 45.93 6.66 6.4 3 9.04 5 0.1 3.75 7.96 4 FR FL 

906 45.81 5.55 13.5 0 3.33 2 0 3 12.82 5.6 KZ CA 

1982 44.87 2.77 14 5.5 6.34 5 0.1 1 3.75 6.4 BB FL 

1412 44.22 8.14 7.5 6.5 3.33 2 0 1.25 8.28 7.2 TB MI 

354 44.13 9.07 15 5 3.33 3.5 0 1.5 5.13 1.6 SP CA 

833 42.96 9.25 7 0.25 4.28 4.5 0.1 3.25 6.31 8 YZ NJ 

1567 41.18 9.62 2 0 4.44 1 5 2.5 14.21 2.4 JL CT 

65 40.99 7.03 7 0 10 2.5 0.1 0 3.15 11.2 CB PA 

1334 40.45 9.25 7 5 3.33 3.5 0 3.25 6.71 2.4 AY PA 

869 40.02 5 4.8 6.5 3.8 5.5 0.1 1.25 9.86 3.2 JZ CO 

1381 37.05 5.92 4.8 4.75 3.33 4.5 0 0.25 7.89 5.6 CN TN 

376 35.97 5.55 12 1.5 3.33 5.5 0.1 1.25 5.13 1.6 CL CA 

767 30.28 5.55 8.5 0 4.92 0 0.1 1.5 6.51 3.2 MH CA 

 


